900623622 06/15/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM653915

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900619247	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CITIZENS BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA		05/11/2021	Financial Institution: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PHILADELPHIA MIXING SOLUTIONS, LTD.		
Street Address:	1221 E. MAIN STREET		
City:	PALMYRA		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	17078		
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2356690	UNIFIRST
Registration Number:	1000489	PHILADELPHIA MIXERS
Registration Number:	3183166	
Registration Number:	4216666	THE PMSL FAMILY OF COMPANIES
Registration Number:	4224441	PHILADELPHIA MIXING SOLUTIONS, LTD.
Registration Number:	4232848	MIXING SOLUTIONS LIMITED
Registration Number:	3672331	PHILADELPHIA MIXING SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	86846558	PHILADELPHIA MIXING SOLUTIONS MIXING SOL
Serial Number:	87553072	PHILADELPHIA MIXING SOLUTIONS MOE
Serial Number:	87552997	PHILADELPHIA MIXING SOLUTIONS MOHR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3142592020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-259-2000

Email: susan.murphy@bclplaw.com

Correspondent Name: BRYAN CAVE LEIGHTON PAISNER LLP

Address Line 1: 211 North Broadway, Suite 3600

	SUITE 3600 St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3000221.15	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	lan Murray	
SIGNATURE:	/lan Murray/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/15/2021	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Philadelphia Mixing Solutions IP Termination#page1.tif source=Philadelphia Mixing Solutions IP Termination#page2.tif source=Philadelphia Mixing Solutions IP Termination#page3.tif source=Philadelphia Mixing Solutions IP Termination#page4.tif		

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY <u>AGREEMENT</u>

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination"), is dated as of May 11, 2021, and made by CITIZENS BANK, N.A., successor by merger to CITIZENS BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA (the "Grantee"), to PHILADELPHIA MIXING SOLUTIONS, LTD., a Pennsylvania corporation (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of November 30, 2017, made by Grantor in favor of Grantee (the "Security Agreement"), a security interest was granted by the Grantor to Grantee in certain collateral, including the Intellectual Property (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the patent division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 4, 2017, at Reel/Frame 044288/0456, with the trademark division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 4, 2017, at Reel/Frame 6219/0536, and submitted to the United States Copyright Office for recordation on or about December 4, 2017;

WHEREAS, Grantee now desires to terminate the Security Agreement and terminate, release and discharge its security interest in the Intellectual Property;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, Grantee hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Intellectual Property," as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the Intellectual Property listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Grantee hereby terminates the Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all right, title and interest of Grantee in the Intellectual Property.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

CITIZENS BANK, N.A., successor by merger to CITIZENS BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA

By: Name: Kelly Goggin

Title: Senior Vice President

Exhibit A

<u>Trademark Registrations/Applications</u>

Owned by Philadelphia Mixing Solutions, LTD.

			Registration
<u>Trademark</u>	Country/Region	Registration Number	<u>Date</u>
UNIFIRST	USA	2356690	06/13/2000
PHILADELPHIA MIXERS	USA	1000489	12/31/1974
2	USA	3183166	12/12/2006
THE PMSL FAMILY OF COMPANIES	USA	4216666	10/02/2012
PHILADELPHIA MIXING SOLUTIONS, LTD.	USA	4224441	10/16/2012
MIXING SOLUTIONS LIMITED	USA	4232848	10/30/2012
PHILADELPHIA MIXING SOLUTIONS	USA	3672331	08/25/2009
PHILADELPHIA MIXING SOLUTIONS LIMITED	USA	SN: 86846558	
PHILADELPHIA MIXING SOLUTIONS MOE	USA	SN: 87553072	
PHILADELPHIA MIXING SOLUTIONS MOHR	USA	SN: 87552997	

Patent Registrations/Applications

<u>Patent</u>	Country/Region	Registration Number	Registration Date
HIGH EFFICIENCY, NON-RAGGING, FORMED AXIAL IMPELLER	USA	Appl. #14409243	Appl. Date: 12/18/2014
GAS FOIL IMPELLER	USA	8277114	10/02/2012
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PAPER STOCK MIXING	USA	8444823	05/21/2013
MULTI-STAGE CRYSTALLIZATION APPARATUS AND METHOD	USA	8323359	12/04/2012
AERATOR AND MIXER	USA	7686284	02/12/2010
AERATOR AND MIXER	USA	6824124	03/30/2010
LOW SHEAR IMPELLER	USA	7172337	02/06/2007

Copyrights Applications

<u>Copyright</u>	Country/Region	Registration Number	Registration Date
PMSL Docs source code.	USA	TXu001594411	11/10/2008
Routing System source code.	USA	TXu001594410	11/10/2008
Mixer calculator 3.0.	USA	TXu000629694	03/29/1994
Mixer calculator computer program.	USA	TXu000544901	11/12/1992

RECORDED: 05/25/2021